YMCA AFTER SCHOOL
LOCATIONS

FUTURE LEADERS CHILD CARE CENTER
HARRISON FAMILY YMCA
STATE LICENSED PROGRAM
FIVE STAR RATING

ON-SITE SCHOOLS

*=These locations also offer Before School
Care beginning at 6:30 AM

For complete pricing information, please refer
to the current childcare rate sheet.

\
STAY TUNED FOR MORE SCHOOL
SITE LOCATIONS IN

EDGECOMBE COUNTY
SCHOOLS, COMING SOON!
252-972-9622 x.239 Edgecombe County Public

jrankin@rmymca.org SCHOOLS
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FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ©
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

S
N

WHERE

CARE MEETS
ACHIEVEMENT

After & Before
School Care

HARRISON FAMILY YMCA




BUILDING FUTURE
LEADERS

——

YMCA Childcare is more than just a daycare.
As the leading childcare provider in Nash and
Edgecombe Counties, we understand the
importance of developing the whole child. Our
Childcare programs provide children with a
safe, nurturing environment that is stimulating
and challenging. The trained counselors help
each child to be his or her best by:

o Developing individual potential

e Building self-esteem

o Encouraging healthy behavior

e Respecting diversity

e Imparting positive values

In addition, we offer opportunities for your
child to learn about and embody the YMCA

character values of Caring, Honesty,
Respect and Responsibility.

Ages 5-14:Y Future Leaders Childcare Center
Ages 4-14: All School Site Locations

QUESTIONS OR
CONCERNS?

We want to make sure all .
parents, children and family \gg
members are comfortable with < 5% |
all aspects of our program.

Please feel free to contact our Childcare
Director, Jennifer Rankin with any questions or
concerns you may have at
jrankin@rmymca.org or 252-972-9622 x.239

PROVIDING PEACE
OF MIND

Fun for them, peace of mind for you! We are
here to provide your child with a safe, caring
environment full of fun and learning. YMCA
Childcare allows you to relax knowing your
child is getting the quality care they deserve.

Program Highlights:

10 school locations to serve you
Trained, nurturing staff
Homework support

Reading activities

Social Emotional Learning

S.T.E.M. activities
(Science, Technology, Engineering and Math)

. .

{ Typical Daily Schedule:
: 3:15-3:45pm  Children arrive

3-4pm Roll-call and snack :
: 4-5pm Homework/quiet activities
5-6pm Group activity time :
6pm Pick-up

FOCUSING ON THE
POSITIVE

CHARACTER DEVELOPMENT
e ARTS & HUMANITIES
o HEALTH & FITNESS ;
* NURTURINGINDIVIDUAL g @ :
POTENTIAL
o COMBINED PLAY WITH
ACADEMICS
e LEARNING TEAMWORK
o BUILDING SOCIAL SKILLS

MEETING NEEDS

Whether you need after school care on a full-
time basis, here and there, or all-day care
when school is closed, we have you covered!

Parents, please read the info to know:
o All monthly rates cover only days school is in session, as

well as early release and make-up days. $10 late fee applies
after the 5th of the month

o All rates are per child

o All Teacher Workdays and Holidays will be billed separately
at the Holiday Camp Rate

o There will be no refunds for snow days

e YMCA Member Rates apply only to Family Memberships
(One Adult Plus, Two Adult Plus or Three Adult Plus)

o Enrollment fees are annual, mandatory, non-transferable
and non-refundable

o Teachers must show school ID to get teacher rate

e Transportation provided from some locations to the Future
Leaders Childcare Center (YMCA Site) After School Care.
Please check with Childcare Director for these locations.

o Drop-In Booklets must be used within the month
purchased.

Enrollment Fee: $25 for all after and before
school programming, as well as Drop-In.

After School Care only

M-F from the end of school day until 6:00 PM
Monthly Rates

School Site— Standard: $165, Teachers: $145
= Rocky Mount Prep: $175, Teachers: $155
Y Site— Standard: $240, Y Members: $220

Before School Care only
Offered at school sites only
M-F from 6:30-8:00 AM

Monthly Rates
Standard: $65, Teachers: $55

Before & After School Care combined
M-F from 6:30-8:00 AM and from end of school
day until 6:00 PM

Monthly Rates
Standard: $205, Teachers: $185

Holiday Camp (All Day Care when school is out)
Offered at YMCA Site Only
6:30 AM -6:00 PM on weekdays

Daily Rates
Standard: $35/day, Y Members: $30/day

Drop-In After School Care only
School Site: $50/5 day booklet
Y Site & Rocky Mount Prep: $65/5 day booklet

*as space allows



